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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Joe F. Girardin, certify that at Cheyenne, Wyoming, on the S'h day of December, 2008, 

I served a copy of the foregoing document by electronic email to the following persons: 

James S. Angell 
Robin Cooley 
Andrea Zaccardi 
Earthjustice 
1400 Glenarm Place, #300 
Denver, CO 80202 
jangell@earthjustice.org 
rcoolev@earthjuslice.org 
azaccardi@earthjustice.org 

Patrick R. Day, P.c. 
Mark Ruppert 
Holland & Hart LLP 
2515 Warren Ave., Ste. 450 
Cheyenne, WY 82001 
pday@hollandhart.com 
mruppcI1@hollandhart.com 

Reed Zars 
Attorney at Law 
910 Kearney St. 
Laramie, WY 82070 
rzars@lariat.org 

Jay A. Jerde 
Nancy Vehr 
Luke Esch 
Office of Attorney General 
123 State Capitol 
Cheyenne, WY 82002 
jjerde@state.wv.us 
nvehr@state.wy.us 
lesch@state.wy.us 

John Corra, Director 
David Finley, AQD Administrator 

Department of Environmental Quality 
122 W. 25th St., Herschler Bldg. 
Cheyenne, WY 82002 
jcorra@wyo.gov 
dfinle@wyo.gov 
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/oe F. Girardin, Paralegal 
EnVIronmental QualIty CouncIl 
122 W. 25 'h Street, 
Herschler Bldg., Rm. 1714 
Cheyenne, WY 82002 
Tel: (307) 777-7170 
Fax: (307) 777-6134 


